

BURTON H. SILVERSTEIN, d/b/a
AAA ASSIGNMENT SERVICE, AS
ASSIGNEE OF DRs. JOHN E. FOSTER
AND JULIUS MICHAELSON, d/b/a
MEDICAL ARTS CENTER

Plaintiff

VS.

DONALD R. MILLER

Defendant

X

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

X

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

X

AT LAW

X

CASE NO. 8792

1.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE and 70/100 (\$353.70) DOLLARS, due from him by account between the Defendant and Drs. John E. Foster and Julius Michaelson, d/b/a Medical Arts Center on the 15th day of July, 1968 which sum of money with interest thereon is still unpaid and is the property of the Plaintiff by assignment made to him by Drs. John E. Foster and Julius Michaelson, d/b/a Medical Arts Center on April 1, 1967.

2.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE and 70/100 (\$353.70) DOLLARS, due from him by account between the Defendant and Drs. John E. Foster and Julius Michaelson, d/b/a Medical Arts Center, on the 15th day of July, 1968 which sum of money, with interest thereon, is still unpaid and is the property of the Plaintiff by assignment made to him by Drs. John E. Foster and Julius Michaelson, d/b/a Medical Arts Center on April 1, 1967. A copy of the assignment and an itemized statement of the account sued on and assigned, verified by the affidavit of a competent witness, is attached hereto as Exhibits "A" and "B" and made a part hereof.

WILTERS, BRANTLEY & NESBIT

BY: Arthur D. Nesbit
Attorney for Plaintiff

STATEMENT
MEDICAL ARTS CENTER
 Box 910
 FOLEY, ALABAMA

FAMILY CODE:

1 Donald
 2 Sharon
 3 Henry
 4 Gary
 5 Darren
 6 _____
 7 _____
 8 _____

✓
 Mr. Donald Miller
 P. O. Box 1043
 Foley, Ala. 36535

NUMBERS:

1 6282
 2 15715
 3 19660
 4 21796
 5 27522
 6 _____
 7 _____
 8 _____

AE 4141
943

Ph 943-3365

ACCOUNTS DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN 30 DAYS

DATE	CODE			CHARGES	CREDITS	BALANCE
	Doctor	Family	Service			
BALANCE FORWARDED				Dec 2 '66		393.70
APR 1 '67	1,	3,	1	4.00		
APR 1 '67		3,	2	3.00		400.70 ●
APR 1 '67					7.00	393.70 ●
MAR '68		325,600			5.00	388.70 ●
APR '68		325,600			10.00	378.70 ●
MAY '68		325,600			5.00	373.80 ●
MAY '68		325,600			5.00	368.70 ●
JUN '68		325,600			5.00	363.70 ●
JUL '68		325,600			5.00	358.70 ●
JUL 15 '68		325,600			5.00	353.70 ●
				\$91		

DOCTOR CODE

1 Dr. J. Michaelson
 2 Dr. John E. Foster

PAYMENT CODE

111 From Insurance

1 Office Visit
 2 Injection
 3 Complete Exam
 4 House Call
 5 Night Call

SERVICE RENDERED CODE

6 Hospital Care
 7 Surgery
 8 X-Ray
 9 EKG
 10 Physiotherapy
 11 Orthopedic Care or Cast
 12 Laboratory
 13 Sunday Call
 14 Emergency Room Care

Pay Last Amount in this Column

15 OB Fee

MEDICAL ARTS CENTER

Box 210

FOLEY, ALABAMA

FAMILY CODE:

1 Don
 2 Sharon
 3 Henry I
 4 Cary
 5 Darren
 6 _____
 7 _____
 8 _____

Mr. Don Miller
 Gen Del
 Foley, Ala. 36535

NUMBER:

1 6282
 2 15715
 3 19660
 4 21796
 5 27522
 6 _____
 7 _____
 8 _____

ACCOUNTS DUE AND PAYABLE WITHIN 30 DAYS

DATE	CODE			CHARGES	CREDITS	BALANCE
	Doctor	Family	Service			
BALANCE FORWARDED				Jul 2'66		308.70
JUL 18'66	1	5	7	25.00		
JUL 18'65	1	5	1	4.00		337.70
JUL 21'66	1	5	1	4.00		
JUL 21'66		5	2	3.00		344.70
JUL 22'66		5	2	3.00		347.70
JUL 23'66	1	5	1	4.00		351.70
JUL 25'66	2	2	1	3.00		354.70
JUL 25'66	1	5	1	4.00		358.70
JUL 27'66	1	5	1	4.00		362.70
JUL 30'66	2	5	1	3.00		365.70
AUG 2'66	1	5	1	4.00		369.70
AUG 3'66					3.00	366.70
AUG 6'66	1	5	1	4.00		370.70
AUG 10'66	1	5	1	4.00		374.70
AUG 15'66	2	5	1	3.00		377.70
AUG 20'66	1	5	1	4.00		381.70
AUG 23'66	1	5	1	4.00		385.70
AUG 26'66	2	5	1	3.00		388.70
SEP 2'66	2	5	1	5.00		393.70
DEC 2'66	2	5	1	3.00		396.70
DEC 2'66					3.00	393.70

DOCTOR CODE

1 Dr. J. Michaelson
 2 Dr. John E. Foster

PAYMENT CODE

111 From Insurance

SERVICE RENDERED CODE

1 Office Visit
 2 Injection
 3 Complete Exam
 4 House Call
 5 Night Call
 6 Hospital Care
 7 Surgery
 8 X-Ray
 9 EKG
 10 Physiotherapy
 11 Orthopedic Care or Cast
 12 Laboratory
 13 Sunday Call
 14 Emergency Room Care

Pay Last Amount in this Column

15 OB Fee

CREDIT INFORMATION: wks REA

592

STATEMENT

MEDICAL ARTS CENTER

P. O. DRAWER 1 B

FOLEY, ALABAMA

FAMILY CODE:

1 Don
 2 DARRON
 3 Henry O. Ra
 4 Cary
 5 DARRON
 6 _____
 7 _____
 8 _____

Mr. Don Miller
 Gen. Del.
 Foley, Ala.

NUMBER:

1 6282
 2 15715
 3 19660
 4 21796
 5 27522
 6 _____
 7 _____
 8 _____

DATE	CODE			CHARGES	CREDITS	BALANCE
	Doctor	Family	Service			
BALANCE FORWARDED				Mar 9'65		335.00
MAR 18'65					5.00	330.00
APR 16'65	3	3	1	6.00		336.00
APR 29'65					6.00	330.00
				cancel lab fee 2/17	6.00	324.00
JUN 2'65	2	4	1	4.00		328.00
				delivered male infant 10-15-65		
NOV 12'65	2	5	1	4.00		
NOV 12'65		5	12	2.00		334.00
DEC 15'65	///				33.30	300.70
JAN 12'66	2	2	1	4.00		304.70
JAN 21'66	2	2	6	10.00		314.70
MAR 10'66	1	2	1	4.00		318.70
MAR 15'66					4.00	314.70
MAR 17'66	2	4	1	5.00		317.70
MAR 17'66	2	5	1	3.00		320.70
MAR 26'66	2	3	1	4.00		324.70
MAR 30'66					6.00	318.70
MAY 30'66	2	5	1	4.00		322.70
JUN 10'66					14.00	308.70
JUN 24'66	2	2	1	4.00		312.70
JUL 1'66	2	2	2	5.00		
JUL 1'66		2	12	5.00		322.70
JUL 2'66					14.00	308.70

DOCTOR CODE

1 Dr. J. Michaelson
 2 Dr. John E. Foster
 3 Dr. E. A. Rowe
 4 Dr. _____

SERVICE RENDERED CODE:

1 Office Visit
 2 Injection
 3 Complete Exam
 4 Home Call
 5 Night Call
 6 Hospital Care
 7 Surgery
 8 X-Ray
 9 EKG
 10 Physiotherapy
 11 Orthopedic Care or Cast
 12 Laboratory
 13 VA or FB
 14 Emergency Room

Pay Last Amount in this Column

592

STATEMENT

MEDICAL ARTS CENTER

P. O. DRAWER 1 B

FOLEY, ALABAMA

FAMILY CODE:

1 Don
 2 Sharon
 3 Henry O. Ray
 4 Cary
 5 _____
 6 _____
 7 _____
 8 _____

Mr. Don Miller

Foley, Ala.

NUMBERS:

1 6282
 2 15715
 3 19660
 4 21796
 5 _____
 6 _____
 7 _____
 8 _____

DATE	CODE			CHARGES	CREDITS	BALANCE
	Doctor	Family	Service			
BALANCE FORWARDED						306.00
MAR 29 64	3	2	1	7.00		313.00
MAR 29 64					5.00	308.00
APR 1 64	2	2	1	3.00		311.00
APR 1 64					5.00	306.00
JUN 9 64	2	2	1	5.00		311.00
JUN 9 64					5.00	306.00
JUN 15 64	1	3	1	4.00		310.00
JUN 16 64	1	3	1	4.00		314.00
JUN 23 64					8.00	306.00
JUL 21 64	3	4	14	20.00		326.00
JUL 25 64	3	4	1	4.00		330.00
AUG 6 64					4.00	326.00
AUG 21 64	2	1	1	4.00		340.00
AUG 24 64		1	8	10.00		326.00
SEP 7 64					14.00	326.00
SEP 30 64	3	3	1	5.00		331.00
OCT 22 64					5.00	326.00
DEC 10 64	2	3	1	4.00		330.00
DEC 20 64					4.00	326.00
FEB 16 65	3	2	1	4.00		337.00
FEB 16 65		2	12	7.00		343.00
FEB 17 65		2	12	6.00		330.00
MAR 2 65					13.00	335.00
MAR 9 65	3	2	1	5.00		335.00

DOCTOR CODE

1 Dr. J. Michaelson
 2 Dr. John E. Foster
 3 Dr. R. A. Rowe
 4 Dr. _____

SERVICE RENDERED CODE

1 Office Visit
 2 Injection
 3 Complete Exam
 4 House Call
 5 Night Call
 6 Hospital Care
 7 Surgery
 8 X-Ray
 9 EKG
 10 Physiotherapy
 11 Orthopedic Care
 or Cast
 12 Laboratory
 13 VA or FS
 14 Emergency Room

Pay Last Amount
in this Column

694

Foley, Alabama
April 1, 1967

For value received, we Dr. John E. Foster
and Dr. Julius Michaelson d/b/a/
Medical Arts Center do hereby assign and
set over to B.H. Silverstein d/b/a
AAA Assignment Service the account
owed us by

Donald R. Miller.

Medical Arts Center

by 


STATE OF Alabama
COUNTY OF Baldwin

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for said County and State, Daniela Blackwell, who after first being duly sworn deposes and says that he is the bookkeeper of the Medical Arts Center and as such officer he has the supervision and custody of all the records of the said Medical Arts Center including the accounts. Affiant further says that on the 15 day of July, 1968, that Donald R. Miller was indebted to said Medical Arts Center in the amount of \$ 353.70. Further that this indebtedness is still due and unpaid.

Daniela S. Blackwell

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27 day of August, 1968.

Robert H. Lewis
Notary Public, State of Alabama
My Commission Expires Aug 5, 1972



SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

STATE OF ALABAMA
Baldwin County

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

No.

.....TERM, 19.....

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Comanded to Summon Donald R. Miller.....

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against.....

Donald R. Miller..... Defendant.....

by Burton H. Silverstein, d/b/a AAA Assignment Service, as assignee of Drs. John E. Foster and Julius Michaelson, d/b/a Medical Arts Center..... Plaintiff.....

Witness my hand this 29 day of Aug 19 68
Burton H. Silverstein Clerk

249-7-68

STATE OF ALABAMA

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

Burton H. Silverstein, d/h/a

AAA Assignment Service

Plaintiffs

vs.

Donald R. Miller

Defendant

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

Filed 19.....

FILED

AUG 29 1968

Clerk

ALICE J. DUCK

CLERK REGISTER

WILTERS, BRANTLEY & NESHET

BY:

Thyllis S. Neshet

Plaintiff's Attorney

Defendant's Attorney

Defendant lives at

Foley, Alabama

Received in Office

AUG 29 1968

Taylor Wilkins Sheriff

I have executed this summons

this Sept 7 1968

by leaving a copy with

Donald R. Miller

DEPUTY SHERIFF

72

720

Earlham

~~ALL SUMMONS BY THIS TIME...~~

Taylor Wilkins Sheriff

Jim Eastman Deputy Sheriff

Foley, Ala